
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6452
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
FAKE IT COMPANIES
Joshi Shri Chandra Prakash;Kachhadia Shri Naranbhai;Sanjar Shri Alok

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the fact that fake Information Technology companies are operating in the country at present;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the action taken being/taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): As per the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, no such instance of any unregistered entity with the word Private or Limited in the name, carrying on Information Technology (IT) activities has come to the notice.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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